15LB075-UW / 15LB300-4ohm                                                          BETA 3
Features
>Nominal OD: 15"
>Die-casting aluminum basket
>Cloth edge
>75mm copper cladding aluminum voice coil
>Nominal Impedance: 4ohm
>Power rating: 350W
Specifications :
¡¡ Throat diameter ¡¡ 15"/388 inch/mm
¡¡ Impedance ¡¡ 4Ohm
¡¡ Pink Noise power ¡¡ 350W
¡¡ Instantaneous power ¡¡ 700W
¡¡ Sensitivity ¡¡ 95.9 dB/W/m
¡¡ Frequency response ¡¡ 34-3.5KHz
¡¡ Voice coil diameter ¡¡ 75mm
¡¡ Voice coil material ¡¡ BKSV
¡¡ Former material ¡¡ KAPTON
¡¡ Cone material ¡¡ Cone paper with cloth edge
¡¡ Basket material ¡¡ Die-casting aluminum
¡¡ Magnet ¡¡ Y30
¡¡ Resonance frequency ¡¡ 33.8Hz
¡¡ Qms ¡¡ 10.33
¡¡ Qes ¡¡ 0.35
¡¡ Qts ¡¡ 0.33
¡¡ Vas ¡¡ 231Litres
¡¡ Mms ¡¡ 117.8grams
¡¡ Re ¡¡ 3.7Ohm
¡¡ Sd ¡¡ 881cm2
¡¡ Xmax  ¡¡ 1.5mm
¡¡ Cms  ¡¡ 0.19mm/N
¡¡ BL  ¡¡ 16.4T.m
¡¡ Le  ¡¡ 1.3mH
¡¡ Overall diameter  ¡¡ 388mm
¡¡ Diagram diameter  ¡¡ 340mm
¡¡ Magnet diameter  ¡¡ 190mm
¡¡ Bolt circle diamete  ¡¡ 370mm
¡¡ Depth  ¡¡ 164.5mm
¡¡ Net weight  ¡¡ 7.8kg